
GCCFV  

Foster Show 
Sunday 22nd February 2025 

Judges: 
Ring 1 – Nick Tricarico (GCCFV) 

     Ring 2 – Margaret Steed (GCCFV)  
Ring 3 – Companions Only – Christian Nimmervoll 

Ring 4 – Companions Only – Gayle McPhee 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  

Best Exhibits 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Longhair 

13 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Silver PN PRIDESHILL 

ZELINSKI Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) 

Siberian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: Ch 

Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Norway), D: Rusik Leelo (Imp UK),  B: 
B Gallagher  

10 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM BLUE Blue Bi-

Colour (PER a 03) Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
24GC1071A(s), DOB: February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & 

CCCA Gd Ch & Emerald Ch, D: Jedaro Memories of Tomorrow,  B: 
Wendy Mieglitz 

Shorthair 

26 - Donna Francis’s  ENIX DAKOTA VALLEY Blue 

(BSH a) British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: V39798(s), 
DOB: March 03, 2024, S: Kittykatz Golly Gosh, D: Littlebrits 

Sent From Heaven,  B: Melissa Athans 

33 - Joanna Forster’s ACF AoE & Silver PN & Champion 

MARVELCATS YETI Seal Lynx Point Spotted (BEN n 33 24) 
Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V37755(s)GC23, DOB: 

November 06, 2021, S: Serenkatz Seducer, D: Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,  
B: Joanna Forster 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supreme Companion 
48 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF Diamond AoH & 

Diamond Star HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 

White (HCS e 09) Companion Shorthair, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 

October 15, 2018 
 

ACF Award 
3 - Veronica Newman’s  FEANOR WILDFIRE ROSE 

Red Point (SBI d) Birman, Sex: Female,  Rego: 
FQ24/9947909GC24, DOB: March 13, 2024, S: Ch 

Amoenta Kissed by the Sun, D: Feanor Signora Viola,  B: 
John Sandercock 



Longhair Kitten 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

1 - Christian Nimmervoll’s  FORELSKET STOP N STARE Agouti 

& White (Black Silver Mackeral Tabby & White) (NFC n 23 09) 
Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male,  Rego: V29952GC24(s), DOB: 
August 28, 2024, S: Diamond Forest *PL Peter, D: Forelsket Nava Royk,  
B: Nicole Davies  

1 - Christian Nimmervoll’s  FORELSKET STOP N STARE 
Agouti & White (Black Silver Mackeral Tabby & White) (NFC n 
23 09) Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
V29952GC24(s), DOB: August 28, 2024, S: Diamond Forest *PL 

Peter, D: Forelsket Nava Royk,  B: Nicole Davies  
 

Longhair Adult 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

4 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF National Show Ch & ACF Ruby AoE & 

CCCA Gd Ch & Ruby Ch TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red Bi-
Colour (PER d 03) Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), DOB: 
September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE & Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch Shawtop 

Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & Gold Ch Chesney Special Image (Hons),  
B: Wendy Mieglitz  

4 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF National Show Ch & ACF Ruby AoE 

& CCCA Gd Ch & Ruby Ch TRAZARRA HERE I AM (Hons) Red 
Bi-Colour (PER d 03) Persian, Sex: Male,  Rego: 22GC50353(s), 
DOB: September 16, 2021, S: ACF AoE & Brz Gd Ch (W) & Gold Ch 

Shawtop Hot Dam Here I Am, D: ACF AoE & Gold Ch Chesney Special 

Image (Hons),  B: Wendy Mieglitz  

Longhair Desexed 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

13 - Mark & Gayle McPhee’s Silver PN PRIDESHILL ZELINSKI 
Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) (SIB n 22) Siberian, Sex: Male 
Desexed,  Rego: QFA23/114295(S)GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: 
Ch Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Norway), D: Rusik Leelo (Imp UK),  B: B 
Gallagher  

10 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM BLUE Blue Bi-

Colour (PER a 03) Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
24GC1071A(s), DOB: February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & 

CCCA Gd Ch & Emerald Ch, D: Jedaro Memories of Tomorrow,  B: 
Wendy Mieglitz 

2nd 

10 - Wendy Mieglitz’s  TRAZARRA I AM BLUE Blue Bi-Colour 

(PER a 03) Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC1071A(s), DOB: 
February 18, 2024, S: ACF Sapphire AoE & CCCA Gd Ch & Emerald Ch, D: 

Jedaro Memories of Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

8 - Lyn Whaley’s ACF AoE & Ruby PN ELHIZMA GALAXY 

RED ORION (Hons) Agouti (Red Classic Tabby) (MCO d 22) 

Maine Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 20GC50113(s), DOB: 
December 18, 2019, S: Elhizma Midnight Texas, D: Elhizma Galaxy 

Comos Nakeeta,  B: Gay Hubbard 

 

Shorthair Kitten 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

21 - Elaine Hartelt’s  WILLOLI HONEY BEE Chocolate 

Tortie (BUR h) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: QI324 11/06, 
DOB: July 10, 2024, S: Firefly Thors Hammer, D: Chizzelle Verry 

Ellegant,  B: Ngaire Webster 

20 - Elaine Hartelt’s  BAJIMBI SHADES OF PURRFECTION 
Chocolate Tortie (BUR h) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

ANCATS76449, DOB: July 21, 2024, S: Bajimbi Lilac Dynamo, D: 
Bajimbi Harmony,  B: Bambi Edwards 

2nd 

17 - Donna Francis’s  SHALIDA DREAMBOAT Lilac Cream 

(BSH j) British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, DOB: 
November 14, 2024, S: Shalida Aristotle, D: Mahaska Sunshine,  B: 

Donna Francis 

15 - Joanna Forster’s  DDLIONSDOLLS AMRIN OF 

MARVELCATS Brown Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Female,  

Rego: 24GC3220A, DOB: September 11, 2024, S: Ch Adelhills Golden 

Flash, D: Adelhills Blue Princess,  B: Nina Li 

Shorthair Adult 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

26 - Donna Francis’s  ENIX DAKOTA VALLEY Blue (BSH a) 

British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: V39798(s), DOB: March 
03, 2024, S: Kittykatz Golly Gosh, D: Littlebrits Sent From Heaven,  B: 
Melissa Athans  

29 - Lyn Whaley’s Db Gd Ch CHIZZELLE SASHA FIERCE 
Chocolate (BUR b) Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 23GC3091C, DOB: 
September 01, 2023, S: Kittykatz Legend Of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I 

Am A Goodgirl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

2nd 

28 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ZIGGY STARDUST Chocolate 

(BUR b) Burmese, Sex: Male,  Rego: 24GC3153C, DOB: March 
10, 2024, S: Dbl Gd Ch Kittykatz Master of Illusions, D: Chizzelle Cute 

as Kandy,  B: Lyn Whaley 

24 - Joanna Forster’s Silver Ch ARROWFIELD MARVELS 

ARCHER Brown Spotted (BEN n 24) Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
V23V38775GC23, DOB: January 10, 2023, S: Bellatorbengals 

Mundungas Dwizard, D: Sirocco Daffi,  B: Anne & Kim Drape 

3rd 

25 - Donna Francis’s ANCATS Gd Ch SHALIDA LORD 

SEBASTIAN Blue (BLH a) British Longhair, Sex: Male,  Rego: 

ANCATS67890, DOB: November 13, 2022, S: Diamond Road 

Montgomery, D: Dynamik Lady Fredda,  B: Donna Francis 

32 - Vicki Bridle’s Silver Gd Ch PURRPHYNX AUTOGRAPHS 

LATER Agouti (Blue Mink) (SPH a 32) Sphynx, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

70140/V23, DOB: March 3, 2023, S: Jasper Nathan (Imp Rus), D: 
Sphynxwillow Vadar,  B: B Benson 



Shorthair Desexed 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

34 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s ANCATS Db Gd Ch 

NAKEDBEAUTY EYES ON THE PRIZE Black Roan (LYK n 34) 
Lykoi, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: (T)CT22T7485, DOB: July 07, 
2022, S: Sahasrara Venus The Morning Star, D: Cynosure Raven,  B: 

Naomi Paul 

33 - Joanna Forster’s ACF AoE & Silver PN & Champion 

MARVELCATS YETI Seal Lynx Point Spotted (BEN n 33 24) 
Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V37755(s)GC23, DOB: 

November 06, 2021, S: Serenkatz Seducer, D: Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,  
B: Joanna Forster 

 

Best Companion  
 Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 

Best 

48 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF 

Diamond AoH & Diamond 

Star HELIODOR (Hons) 
Cream & White (HCS e 09) 
Companion Shorthair, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: 
DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

48 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF 

Diamond AoH & Diamond Star 
HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 

White (HCS e 09) Companion 
Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

48 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF 

Diamond AoH & Diamond Star 
HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 

White (HCS e 09) Companion 
Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

48 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF 

Diamond AoH & Diamond Star 
HELIODOR (Hons) Cream & 

White (HCS e 09) Companion 
Shorthair, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: DHS581GC19, DOB: 
October 15, 2018 

2nd 

42 - Wendy Pearce’s Gold 

Star MONTGOMERY 
BURNS Chocolate Tabby 

Point (DLH b 21 33) 
Companion Longhair, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: 
DLH620GC23, DOB: 
September 07, 2023 

40 - Gay Hubbard’s  SASSI 
Black Tortie & White (DSH f 03) 

Companion Shorthair, Sex: 
Female Desexed,  Rego: 

DSH628GC24, DOB: May 24, 
2024 

41 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  

SPUD Black (DSH n) Companion 

Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  

Rego: CC202005, DOB: 

November 04, 2024 

41 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s  

SPUD Black (DSH n) Companion 
Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  

Rego: CC202005, DOB: 
November 04, 2024 

3rd 

38 - Gay Hubbard’s  

MAGGIE MOO Black & 

White (2ndDLH n 09) 
Companion Longhair, Sex: 

Female Desexed,  Rego: 
DLH626GC24, DOB: May 24, 

2024 

43 - Elaine Brunton’s ACF AoH 

& Shapphire Star PUMPKIN PIE 
(Hons) Cream Point (DLH d 33) 
Companion Longhair, Sex: Male 
Desexed,  Rego: DLH617GC23, 

DOB: February 03, 2023 

47 - Daniel & Shelly Currie’s 

ANCATS National Ch & ANCATS 

Silver Db Gd Ch COCO Black 
(HCS n) Companion Shorthair, 
Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 

ANCATSCC184759, DOB: 
November 01, 2022 

39 - Gay Hubbard’s  BERRY 
Blue & White (DLH a 09) 

Companionn Longhair, Sex: 
Female Desexed,  Rego: 

DLH625GC24, DOB: May 24, 
2024 

 


